

Indiana Medicaid 835

EDI Enrollment Instructions:

- The billing provider must have an EDInsight customer record.
- To authorize Indiana Medicaid to provide ERA to your clearinghouse, the provider is to log into the payer's website. Use the link provided below to access the Provider Healthcare Portal.
- Complete online form using provider's **billing/group information as credentialed** with this payer.
- Within EDInsight Enrollment Manager:
 - FIND or [**ADD Payer Enrollment**] record for this payer.
 - CLICK to select record, CLICK [**ADD Action Taken**] SELECT "**Enrolled on Payer website**". ENTER any notes, then save.
- ERA enrollments submitted on the Provider Healthcare Portal will be **effective immediately**.
- For assistance with the Provider Healthcare Portal, contact the Electronic Solutions Help Desk at 1-800-457-4584 or reference the Portal Registration instructions attached in the side bar.

837 Claim Transactions:

Enrollment applies to ERA only and is not necessary prior to sending claims.

835 Electronic Remittance Advice:

Access the [Provider Healthcare Portal](#).

Enter your login credentials.

Under the Provider section, CLICK **Provider Maintenance**

On the Provider Maintenance screen, CLICK **ERA Changes**

On the Provider Maintenance: ERA Information screen,

Fill out the appropriate fields, including Trading Partner number.

ENTER **R327** (for Practice Insight) CLICK [**Submit**]